CH \$1615.00 5619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conduent Business Services, LLC		10/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	900 W Trade St.
Internal Address:	NC 1-026-06-09 (MacLegal)
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5619199	ACCU-SHORING
Serial Number:	97015410	ADD MOMENTUM TO YOUR MISSION
Registration Number:	2913429	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	1888302	AUDITRACK
Registration Number:	4507333	BENEFITWALLET
Registration Number:	4551593	BENEFITWALLET
Serial Number:	90657007	BENEPATH
Registration Number:	2959056	BLITZDOCS
Registration Number:	4551589	
Registration Number:	2738019	CARECONTROL
Registration Number:	2707685	CARESOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2923813	CBAS
Registration Number:	4568138	CHOOSE USE IMPROVE
Registration Number:	6150684	CITEWEB
Registration Number:	4749176	CITYSIGHT
Serial Number:	85091741	CYBERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	6125194	DARA
Registration Number:	1482655	DATASAFE
		TRADEMARK

900650561 REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0059

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1470902	DATASURANCE
Registration Number:	1341403	DATASURANCE
Registration Number:	3264634	DIRECTINFORM
Registration Number:	5873725	DRIVESAFE
Registration Number:	4192157	DRUGADVISOR
Registration Number:	2696057	E-CHILDCARE
Registration Number:	3781163	EPPIC
Registration Number:	3597874	EPPICARD
Registration Number:	3204269	ETIMS
Registration Number:	3204268	ETIMS
Registration Number:	4998219	EXPERTPAY
Serial Number:	90869134	FASTCAP
Registration Number:	4622052	FLEXIBLE BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	3342133	FORMALERT
Registration Number:	1928297	FOR YOUR INFORMATION
Registration Number:	4077836	GO PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3712741	HEALTHY 401(K)
Registration Number:	2544494	INSTOCK
Registration Number:	5296687	JUVO
Registration Number:	4124897	LIFE@WORK
Registration Number:	4582924	MAVEN
Registration Number:	4238456	MERGE
Registration Number:	2502740	MVS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4392686	OMNIX
Registration Number:	2566793	ONLINEHEALTHPLAN.COM
Registration Number:	3540970	ORBCAD
Registration Number:	1511201	PAPERSAFE
Registration Number:	4706061	PATH
Registration Number:	4693656	PAYTIX
Registration Number:	4291695	POCKETPEO
Registration Number:	4421353	RIGHTOPT
Registration Number:	4398708	RXMAPS
Registration Number:	4360850	SAFE COURIER
Registration Number:	5301866	SEAMLESS
Registration Number:	5102131	SENSE
Registration Number:	3034677	SEVERANCE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2912296	SMARTPA
Registration Number:	4784929	SOCIONEEDS INDEX

TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0060

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456667	STATIT PIMD
Registration Number:	4788898	STATIT PPR
Registration Number:	2714024	STRATACARE
Registration Number:	2636774	STRATAWARE
Registration Number:	2688655	TCRS
Registration Number:	1504236	TRAC
Serial Number:	90847920	VERISIGHT
Registration Number:	4084697	WAY2GO CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page1.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page2.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page3.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page4.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page5.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page6.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page7.tif source=10-19-2021 Conduent Business 4-TM#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0061

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of October 15, 2021 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC (the "Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2021 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of the Grantor:
- (a) all Trademark registrations and applications of the Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument reasonably requested by the Grantor in writing in recordable form releasing the lien on and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 6. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Liens created hereby and the rights

TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0062 and remedies of the Collateral Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of each applicable Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and an Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of that Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

YENEYE FERNEY	TRUSTNES	R GRRVA	CRR LEAT
$\Delta M = N + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M + M +$	3 1.2 Co. 35 1 Y 1.60	20.3 GO 20.00 N. V. A.	a de la companya de

By:_____ Name Kevi Tide: Sevie

svij/Ciogio Je Vice Prysident, Associate General

& Assibiyah Societary

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007458 FRAME: 0064

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: _

Vame: Gavin Shak

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ACCU-SHORING	87825269 2018-03-08	5619199 2018-11-27
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ADD MOMENTUM TO YOUR MISSION	97015410 2021-09-07	
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ADVANTAGE	75919012 2000-02-15	2913429 2004-12-21
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ATLAS	79073899 2009-05-13	3956739 2011-05-10 (66A)
Conduent Business Services, LLC	AUDITRACK	74501743 1994-03-18	1888302 1995-04-11
Conduent Business Services, LLC	BENEFITWALLET	85823647 2013-01-15	4507333 2014-04-01
Conduent Business Services, LLC	BENEFITWALLET with BW Device	86110673 2013-11-05	4551593 2014-06-17
Conduent Business Services, LLC	BENEPATH	90657007 2021-04-20	
Conduent Business Services, LLC ¹	BLITZDOCS	76537804 2003-08-15	2959056 2005-06-07
Conduent Business Services, LLC	BW DEVICE (BENEFITWALLET)	86110635 2013-11-05	4551589 2014-06-17
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CARECONTROL	76242463 2001-04-11	2738019 2003-07-15
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CARESOLUTIONS	76209865 2001-02-13	2707685 2003-04-15
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CBAS	76461292 2002-10-24	2923813 2005-02-01

-

¹ Record owner is listed as Xerox Corporation. Company to update record ownership to Conduent Business Services, LLC.

Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CHOOSE USE IMPROVE	86140387 2013-12-11	4568138 2014-07-15
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CITEWEB	88/550,504 2019-07-30	6,150,684 2020-09-15
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CITYSIGHT	86218735 2014-03-12	4749176 2015-06-02
Conduent Business Services, LLC	CYBERFORMANCE	85091741 2010-07-23	3937470 2011-03-29
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DARA	88/084549 2018-08-20	6,125,194 2020-08-11
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DATASAFE	73623927 1986-10-03	1482655 1988-03-29
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DATASURANCE	73623931 1986-10-03	1470902 1987-12-29
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DATASURANCE	73459537 1984-01-03	1341403 1985-06-11
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DIRECTINFORM	78875115 2006-05-03	3264634 2007-07-17
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DRIVESAFE	88/359855 2019-03-27	5,873,725 2019-10-01
Conduent Business Services, LLC	DRUGADVISOR	85403221 2011-08-21	4192157 2012-08-14
Conduent Business Services, LLC	E-CHILDCARE	75693828 1999-04-28	2696057 2003-03-11
Conduent Business Services, LLC	EPPIC	77845784 2009-10-09	3781163 2010-04-27
Conduent Business Services, LLC	EPPICARD	77534624 2008-07-30	3597874 2009-03-31
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ETIMS	76503120 2003-03-31	3204269 2007-01-30
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ETIMS STYLIZED	76502327 2003-03-31	3204268 2007-01-30
Conduent Business Services, LLC	EXPERTPAY	86840886 2015-12-07	4998219 2016-07-12
Conduent Business Services, LLC	FASTCAP	90869134 2021-08-06	
Conduent Business Services, LLC	FLEXIBLE BY DESIGN	85968148 2013-06-24	4622052 2014-10-14

Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Conduent Business Services, LLC	FORMALERT	78947045 2006-08-08	3342133 2007-11-20
Conduent Business Services, LLC	FOR YOUR INFORMATION	74599655 1994-11-16	1928297 1995-10-17
Conduent Business Services, LLC	GO PROGRAM	85121541 2010-09-02	4077836 2011-12-27
Conduent Business Services, LLC	HEALTHY 401(K)	77402970 2008-02-21	3712741 2009-11-17
Conduent Business Services, LLC	INSTOCK	76157235 2000-11-01	2544494 2002-03-05
Conduent Business Services, LLC	JUVO	86278345 2014-05-12	5296687 2017-09-26
Conduent Business Services, LLC	LIFE@WORK	85371004 2011-07-14	4124897 2012-04-10
Conduent Business Services, LLC	MAVEN	85968132 2013-06-24	4582924 2014-08-12
Conduent Business Services, LLC	MERGE	85283464 2011-04-01	4238456 2012-11-06
Conduent Business Services, LLC	MVS EXPRESS	75767990 1999-08-04	2502740 2001-10-30
Conduent Business Services, LLC	OMNIX	85190436 2010-12-03	4392686 2013-08-27
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ONLINEHEALTHPLAN.COM STYLIZED	76094573 2000-07-19	2566793 2002-05-07
Conduent Business Services, LLC	ORBCAD	77149835 2007-04-05	3540970 2008-12-02
Conduent Business Services, LLC	PAPERSAFE	73623979 1986-10-03	1511201 1988-11-01
Conduent Business Services, LLC	PATH	85419760 2011-09-11	4706061 2015-03-24
Conduent Business Services, LLC	PAYTIX	86365206 2014-08-13	4693656 2015-02-24
Conduent Business Services, LLC	POCKETPEO	85656986 2012-06-20	4291695 2013-02-19
Conduent Business Services, LLC	RIGHTOPT	85865987 2013-03-04	4421353 2013-10-22
Conduent Business Services, LLC	RXMAPS	85679269 2012-07-17	4398708 2013-09-10

Owner	Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
Conduent Business Services, LLC	SAFE COURIER	85768071 2012-10-31	4360850 2013-07-02
Conduent Business Services, LLC	SEAMLESS	86417232 2014-10-07	5,301,866 2017-10-03
Conduent Business Services, LLC	SENSE	87024325 2016-05-04	5102131 2016-12-13
Conduent Business Services, LLC	SEVERANCE SOLUTION	78433149 2004-06-10	3034677 2005-12-27
Conduent Business Services, LLC	SMARTPA	76535426 2003-07-25	2912296 2004-12-21
Conduent Business Services, LLC	SOCIONEEDS INDEX	86461855 2014-11-21	4784929 2015-08-04
Conduent Business Services, LLC	STATIT PIMD	77180195 2007-05-14	3456667 2008-07-01
Conduent Business Services, LLC	STATIT PPR	86399919 2014-09-19	4788898 2015-08-11
Conduent Business Services, LLC	STRATACARE	76075615 2000-06-22	2714024 2003-05-06
Conduent Business Services, LLC	STRATAWARE	76176226 2000-12-04	2636774 2002-10-15
Conduent Business Services, LLC	TCRS	76416441 2002-06-03	2688655 2003-02-18
Conduent Business Services, LLC	TRAC	73623928 1986-10-03	1504236 1988-09-13
Conduent Business Services, LLC	VERISIGHT	90847920 2021-07-26	
Conduent Business Services, LLC	WAY2GO CARD	85121515 2010-09-02	4084697 2012-01-10

RECORDED: 10/19/2021